Nat Jun Lge_29May11 Portsmouth
(match scoring type: Score by Tables)

(standards: 2011)

Notes:

U20M 4x400m Bournemouth & Poole DQ due to break before new line.
Male Athlete of Match is Alex Cox, Bournemouth & Poole - High Jump, Grade 1 + 2.5%

Female Athlete of Match is Isobel Brown (U17W), Chichetser - High Jump, Grade 1 + 4.24%

Team

Southampton
Chichester

Brighton & Hove
Bournemouth & Poole
Havant & Isle of Wight
Basingstoke & Andover
Guildford & Godalming
City of Portsmouth

Team

Basingstoke & Andover
Bournemouth & Poole
Brighton & Hove
Chichester

City of Portsmouth
Guildford & Godalming
Havant & Isle of Wight
Southampton

Total
520
384
357
328
250
225
187
137

PointsA  PointsB

174
176
232
245

85
125
158
307

26
127
100
114

42

37

72
178

Total

200
303
332
359
127
162
230
485



Team

Basingstoke & Andover
Bournemouth & Poole
Brighton & Hove
Chichester

City of Portsmouth
Guildford & Godalming
Havant & Isle of Wight
Southampton

Extra Points (Bonus or Penalty)
25
25
25
25
10
25
20
35

Basingstoke & Andover - Age Breakdown:

Age Cat
u20M
ui7™m
u20w
uirw

PointsA  PointsB
117
0
57
0

Bournemouth & Poole - Age Breakdown:

Age Cat
u20M
Ui7™m
u20w
uirw

PointsA  PointsB
127
0
49
0

Brighton & Hove - Age Breakdown:

Age Cat
U20M
Ui7™m
u20w
uirw

PointsA  PointsB
127
0
105
0

Total
13

13

Total
99

28

Total
65

35

130

70

226

77

192

140



Chichester - Age Breakdown:

Age Cat PointsA  PointsB
u20M 127
Ul7m 0
u20wW 118
Ui7w 0

City of Portsmouth - Age Breakdown:

Age Cat PointsA  PointsB
u20M 41
Ul7m 0
u20w 44
Ui7w 0

Guildford & Godalming - Age Breakdown:

Age Cat PointsA  PointsB
u20M 56
Ul7m 0
u20w 69
ui7w 0

Havant & Isle of Wight - Age Breakdown:

Age Cat PointsA  PointsB
u20M 84
Ul7m 0
u20w 74
ui7w 0

Southampton - Age Breakdown:

Age Cat PointsA  PointsB
u20M 150
Ul7m 0
u20w 157
ui7w 0

Total
46

68

Total
25

17

Total
23

14

Total
28

44

Total
99

79

173

186

66

61

79

83

112

118

249

236



U20M 100m
#

U20M 200m
#

WO NN

88
22
11
55
44
33
184
181
187
186

WOoNORAREPLPO

88
11
44
22
33
66
55
192
193
181
184

Perf

Perf

Name

11.3 Adam Harwood
11.5 Leon Phillips
11.5 Calum Bressington
11.9 Ben Amey
11.9 Jack Holder

12 Matt Bartlett
12.6 Matt Lassis [2nd]
11.5 Will Hodgetts
11.8 Harvey Darby (U17M)
11.8 Stuart Parker
12.2 Alex Oakley
12.5 Curtis Poole (U17M)
12.8 Keiran Silsby

12 Dimitri Lesas (U17M)
12.2 Adam Davies (U17M)
13.4 Chris Tollett
13.4 Freddie Harper

Name
22.7 Nick Oduko
22.9 Adam Harwood
22.9 Ollie Smith
23.2 Calum Bressington
24 Ben Amey
24.3 Matt Bartlett
24.7 Sam Bennett [2nd]
23.8 Will Hodgetts
23.9 Tom Sycklemoore
23.9 Jack Holder
24.5 Harvey Darby (U17M)
24.6 Will Gray
24.7 Theo Sheehy (U17M)
29 Alex Oakley
24.5
24.6
25.3 Adam Davies (U17M)
25.7 Dimitri Lesas (U17M)

Team

Basingstoke & Andover
Havant & Isle of Wight
Southampton
Bournemouth & Poole
Chichester

City of Portsmouth
Brighton & Hove
Southampton
Bournemouth & Poole
Basingstoke & Andover
City of Portsmouth
Chichester

Brighton & Hove
Southampton
Southampton
Portsmouth
Portsmouth

Team

Guildford & Godalming
Basingstoke & Andover
Chichester
Southampton
Bournemouth & Poole
City of Portsmouth
Brighton & Hove
Southampton
Basingstoke & Andover
Chichester
Bournemouth & Poole
Brighton & Hove
Guildford & Godalming
City of Portsmouth

Southampton
Southampton



U20M 400m
#

WNOO R DM

66
44
88
189
191
190

U20M 800m
#

A NNWE

88
33
180
183

U20M 1500m
#

0 oNSM~O

22
55
66
44

Perf Name

50.7 Ollie Smith
52.5 Tom Sycklemoore
53.4 Aaron Bennett

54 Toby Borthwick (U17M)
57.3 Jamie Gorse (U17M)
57.9 Joe Pybus
54.4 Tom Butcher (U17M)
57.3 Curtis Poole (U17M)
59.3 Aaron Dunne
56.3 Wesley Tilbury
58.3 Thoe Sheehy
58.7 Jack Farmer

Perf Name

02:01.0 Aaron Bennett

02:01.4 Chris Ladhams

02:03.3 Sam Bennett [2nd]
02:04.0 Harrison Curling (U17M)
02:07.5 Josh King (U17M)
02:27.1 Greg Smith (U17M)
02:08.2 Martin Campbell
02:10.7 Alex Rice

02:09.0 Simon Campbell
02:14.6 Jack Spencer (U17M)

Perf Name

04:23.3 Nick Thorn

04:25.3 James McKenzie (U17M)
04:26.5 Jamie Gorse (U17M)
04:32.5 Wesley Tilbury

05:44.4 Amarpal Gill (U17M)
04:47.7 Harry Horton-Hill (U17M)
04:48.6 Chris Tollett

04:59.6 Jack Farmer

05:04.6 Callum Adams (U17M)

Team

Chichester
Basingstoke & Andover
Southampton
Guildford & Godalming
Bournemouth & Poole
Brighton & Hove
Guildford & Godalming
Chichester
Southampton
Guildford

Guildford

Guildford

Team

Southampton
Basingstoke & Andover
Brighton & Hove
Havant & Isle of Wight
Bournemouth & Poole
Chichester
Southampton

Brighton & Hove
Southampton
Southampton

Team

City of Portsmouth
Chichester
Bournemouth & Poole
Guildford & Godalming
Southampton
Bournemouth & Poole
City of Portsmouth
Guildford & Godalming
Chichester



U20M 3000m
#

U20M 110m Hurdles
#

U20M 400m Hurdles
#

U20M 2000m SC
#

O~NPAPNPFP W

22
33

N b N 0

88

H W 0

88
44

AN NW

33
22
77

Perf Name
09:13.3 Keiran Silsby
09:16.5 Toby Smith
09:40.6 Joseph Arundel (U17M)
11:04.6 Callum Adams (U17M)
11:14.0 Jonathan Cooper
11:14.9 Paul Warn (U17M)
09:37.2 Josh King (U17M)
10:20.3 Alex Rice

Perf Name
15.2 Sean Adams
15.4 Keno Mairoghae
15.4 Matt Baker [2nd]
18.5 Andrew Lees
21.5 Dan Miller

Perf Name
56.2 Sean Adams
61.9 Will Gray
64.3 Jamie Moore
62.7 Calum Roe (U17M)
68.6 Jack Holder

Perf Name
06:48.3 Will Gray
06:52.4
07:50.2 Josh Nevin (U17M)
08:18.3
07:07.1 Keiran Silsby
07:10.6 Declan Toth (U17M)
08:58.1 Jonathan Cooper

Team

Brighton & Hove
Basingstoke & Andover
Bournemouth & Poole
Chichester

Havant & Isle of Wight
Southampton
Bournemouth & Poole
Brighton & Hove

Team

Southampton

Havant & Isle of Wight
Chichester
Bournemouth & Poole
Southampton

Team
Southampton
Brighton & Hove
Chichester
Southampton
Chichester

Team

Brighton & Hove
Havant & Isle of Wight
Bournemouth & Poole
Chichester

Brighton & Hove
Bournemouth & Poole
Havant & Isle of Wight



U20M Discus
#

OO ~NONWEPR

~N N
~N N

55

(0]
[e¢]

U20M Hammer
#

ON U100 W

33
22
88

U20M High Jump
#

A wWNOODN

22
88

Name

43.61 Gary Jones

39.9 Paddy Vermes
37.22 Alex Cox
32.63 Daniel Avery (U17M)
31.72 Keno Mairoghae
29.98 Matt Baker [2nd]
28.61 Alex Fitzpatrick
27.51 Matthew Butler
34.17 Dan Shannon (U17M)
26.53 Josh Kelly
23.03 Freddie Harper
17.87 Paul Warn (U17M)

Name
54.48 Matt Lassis [2nd]
49.03 Gary Jones
46.79 Daniel Avery (U17M)
37.07 Alex Fitzpatrick
27.44 Alex Cox
21.41 Matthew Butler
50.95 Rob Duke [2nd]
19.88 Dan Shannon (U17M)
9.24 Luke Hodgetts (U17M)

Name

2.05 Alex Cox
1.85 Aaron Dunne
1.85 Keno Mairoghae

1.7 Joe Pybus

1.5 Jamie Moore

1.8 Matt Aldridge (U17M)
1.65 Darren Miller

Team

Basingstoke & Andover
Brighton & Hove
Bournemouth & Poole
Southampton

Havant & Isle of Wight
Chichester

City of Portsmouth
Guildford & Godalming
Bournemouth & Poole
Havant & Isle of Wight
City of Portsmouth
Southampton

Team

Brighton & Hove
Basingstoke & Andover
Southampton

City of Portsmouth
Bournemouth & Poole
Guildford & Godalming
Brighton & Hove
Bournemouth & Poole
Southampton

Team

Bournemouth & Poole
Southampton

Havant & Isle of Wight
Brighton & Hove
Chichester
Bournemouth & Poole
Southampton



U20M Javelin
#

U20M Long Jump
#

U20M Pole Vault
#

Perf

DN L WA

7
44
33
22
88

Perf

OGN WEFE 0N

22
88
33
55

Perf

W N b~ oo

88
22
185

Name

46.29 Cameron Mitchell
40.86 Matt Baker [2nd]
34.13 Rob Duke [2nd]
33.73 Caleb Jones
32.22 Daniel Avery (U17M)
30.46 Denzil Guy (U17M)
29.07 Toby Borthwick (U17M)

35.7 Josh Kelly
32.98 Jamie Moore

29.5 Paddy Vermes
22.85 Josh King (U17M)
17.52 Luke Hodgetts (U17M)

Name
6.31 Leon Phillips
6.3 Calum Bressington
5.85 Stuart Parker
5.85 Joe Pybus
5.75 Dan Shannon (U17M)
4.7 Chris Tollett
5.44 Andrew Lees
5.04 Will Hodgetts
4.1 Keiran Silsby
3.49 Freddie Harper

Name

4.15 Luke Hodgetts

3.5 Jamie Moore

2.9 Denzil Guy (U17M)
2.15 Joe Pybus

3.8 Richard Humby

2 Andrew Lees

3.05 Sam Bass Cooper

Team

Havant & Isle of Wight
Chichester

Brighton & Hove
Basingstoke & Andover
Southampton
Bournemouth & Poole
Guildford & Godalming
Havant & Isle of Wight
Chichester

Brighton & Hove
Bournemouth & Poole
Southampton

Team

Havant & Isle of Wight
Southampton
Basingstoke & Andover
Brighton & Hove
Bournemouth & Poole
City of Portsmouth
Bournemouth & Poole
Southampton

Brighton & Hove

City of Portsmouth

Team

Southampton
Chichester
Bournemouth & Poole
Brighton & Hove
Southampton
Bournemouth & Poole
Southampton



U20M Shot
#

U20M Triple Jump
#

U20M 4x100m Relay
#

Perf

0Ol ~ANNWPR
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7
66
88
44

Perf
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22
44
88
33

Perf
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Name
12.83 Gary Jones
12.44 Rob Duke [2nd]
12.24 Josh Kelly
11.34 Alex Cox
10.26 Matt Baker [2nd]
8.03 Matthew Butler
7.55 Alex Fitzpatrick
6.88 Daniel Miller
11.85 Matt Lassis [2nd]
11.13 Andrew Lees
10.55 Keno Mairoghae
7.9 Theo Sheehy (U17M)
5.93 Aaron Dunne
5 Greg Smith (U17M)

Name
11.91 Matt Aldridge (U17M)
11.28 Stuart Parker
11.25 Daniel Miller
10.46 Jack Holder
10.35 Tom Butcher
10.2 Will Gray
10.09 Declan Toth (U17M)
10.08 Curtis Poole (U17M)
9.42 Aaron Dunne
9.37 Alex Rice

Name

45.7 Calum Bressington, Sean Adams, Richard Humby, Will Hodgetts
48.8 Ben Amey, Dan Shannon (U17M), Harvey Darby (U17M), Andrew Lees
49.5 Adam Harwood, Stuart Parker, Tom Sycklemoore, Gary Jones
49.6 Jack Holder, Ollie Smith, Curtis Poole, James McKenzie
51 Matt Lassis [2nd], Joe Pybus, Paddy Vermes, Rob Duke [2nd]

Team

Basingstoke & Andover
Brighton & Hove
Havant & Isle of Wight
Bournemouth & Poole
Chichester

Guildford & Godalming
City of Portsmouth
Southampton

Brighton & Hove
Bournemouth & Poole
Havant & Isle of Wight
Guildford & Godalming
Southampton
Chichester

Team

Bournemouth & Poole
Basingstoke & Andover
Southampton
Chichester

Guildford & Godalming
Brighton & Hove
Bournemouth & Poole
Chichester
Southampton

Brighton & Hove

Team

Southampton
Bournemouth & Poole
Basingstoke & Andover
Chichester

Brighton & Hove



U20M 4x400m Relay
#

U20wW 100m
#

u20wW 200m
#

NWEFE O MO
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55
7
88
22
188

P h N0 OO

88
44
55
66
77
188

Perf

03:34.8 Martin Campbell, Aaron Bennett, Sean Adams, Simon Campbell
03:41.7 Jamie Moore, James McKenzie, Ollie Smith, Matt Baker
03:44.4 Tom Butcher, Toby Borthwick, L Butler, W Tilbury

Name

03:50.2

03:54.0 Keiran Silsby, Sam Bennett [2nd], Will Gray, Alex Rice
Jamie Gorse (U17M), Joseph Arundel (U17M), Josh King (U17M), Declan Toth (U17M)

DQ

Perf

Perf

Name
12.7 Emily de Beaux
13.1 Suzie Collins
13.2 Hollie Fudge (U17W)
13.3 Alex Friday (U17W)
13.3 Holly Beth Hassel
13.4 Paige Baldwyn
12.9 Deane Giddings
13.4 Alice Reynolds
13.6 Becky Kidson (U17W)
13.8 Katrina White (U17W)
13.8 Alice Burningham (U17W)

Name

26.2 Emily de Beaux
27.5 Hollie Fudge (U17W)
27.5 Hannah Musker
27.8 Paige Baldwyn
27.9 Katie Hardcastle
29.1 Ami Nash (U17W)
26.9 Jo Bottell
27.6 Alex Friday (U17W)
27.8 Deane Giddings

28 Rebecca Pritchard (U17W)
29.9 Kirsten Burley (U17W)
28.6 Alice Burningham (U17W)

Team

Southampton
Chichester

Guildford & Godalming
Basingstoke & Andover
Brighton & Hove
Bournemouth & Poole

Team

Guildford & Godalming
Southampton

City of Portsmouth
Chichester
Bournemouth & Poole
Havant & Isle of Wight
City of Portsmouth
Havant & Isle of Wight
Southampton
Bournemouth & Poole
Portsmouth

Team

Guildford & Godalming
City of Portsmouth
Southampton

Havant & Isle of Wight
Chichester
Basingstoke & Andover
Southampton
Chichester

City of Portsmouth
Guildford & Godalming
Havant & Isle of Wight
Portsmouth



U20W 400m
#

u20w 800m
#

U20W 1500m
#

U20wW 3000m
#

~NDh PO

88
11
178

P o w b o

88
44
7
33
178

O W s PP

44
88

3
8
4

Perf Name

59.4 Jenny Beckingham

61.2 Rebecca Pritchard (U17W)
67.5 Ami Nash (U17W)

68.9 Beth Garland (U17W)

77.9 Geogie Parks (U17W)
64.3 Hannah Musker

76.8 Katie Smith

64.5 Jessica Andrews

Perf Name

02:28.3 Mhairi-Clair Stewart
02:35.5 Amy Bream

02:36.8 Beth Garland (U17W)
02:39.7 Angel Collins [2nd]
02:42.3 Charlie Carter
02:51.3 Katie Smith

02:27.1 Daena Bennett (U17W)
02:36.5 Lucy Thraves

02:48.0 Sarah Johnson
03:31.1 Ellie Wollcott (U17W)
02:20.7 Jessica Andrews

Perf Name

04:52.4 Jenny Beckingham
05:01.4 Charlotte Chalwin (U17W)
05:02.6 Georgina Warner (U17W)
05:27.9 Rachel Titheridge

05:44.5 Charlie Carter

05:19.7 Lucy Thraves

05:23.6 Laura Seaman (U17W)

Perf Name

12:03.7 Rachel Titheridge
12:25.1 Izzie Kidson
14:13.9 Polly Hownsome (U17W)

Team

Southampton

Guildford & Godalming
Basingstoke & Andover
Chichester

Havant & Isle of Wight
Southampton
Basingstoke & Andover
Havant & IOW

Team

Southampton

Havant & Isle of Wight
Chichester

Brighton & Hove

City of Portsmouth
Basingstoke & Andover
Southampton
Chichester

Havant & Isle of Wight
Brighton & Hove
Havant & IOW

Team

Southampton
Basingstoke & Andover
Chichester

Brighton & Hove

City of Portsmouth
Chichester
Southampton

Team

Brighton & Hove
Southampton
Chichester



U20W 100m Hurdles
#

U20W 400m Hurdles
#

U20W Discus
#

U20W Hammer
#

U20W High Jump
#

88

A OOITNONW

7
33
22
44
88

b wWN

33
44
88

o wo b

44

Name
16.9 Megan Fry
17.9 Lauren Marlow (U17W)

Name
72.6 Megan Fry
73.5 Laura Seaman (U17W)

Name

34.75 Emma Kirk-Odunubi
33.15 Eleanor Mitchell (U17W)
32.67 Hoally Stroud
24.29 Natalie Whisken (U17W)
15.75 Sophie Hamson

14.6 Hannah Musker
14.59 Beth Garland (U17W)
27.07 Lizze Lovegrove
22.75 Grace Hailstone (U17W)
20.58 Liana Simms
16.74
12.21 Mhairi-Clair Stewart

Name
31.11 Liana Simms
27.47 Ellie Wollcott (U17W)
17.64 Tessa Shipton (U17W)
4.46 Megan Fry
23.55 Emma Kirk-Odunubi
16.22 Sophie Barratt (U17W)
2.92 Vicki Vinter

Name
1.72 Isobel Brown (U17W)
1.5 Amy de Beaux
1.4 Emily Leppard
1.3 Jenny Beckingham
1.55 Natalie Godden (U17W)

Team
Southampton
Basingstoke & Andover

Team
Southampton
Southampton

Team

Brighton & Hove
Havant & Isle of Wight
Guildford & Godalming
Bournemouth & Poole
City of Portsmouth
Southampton
Chichester

Havant & Isle of Wight
Brighton & Hove
Bournemouth & Poole
Chichester
Southampton

Team

Bournemouth & Poole
Brighton & Hove
Chichester
Southampton
Brighton & Hove
Chichester
Southampton

Team

Chichester

Guildford & Godalming
Brighton & Hove
Southampton
Chichester



U20W Javelin
#

U20W Long Jump
#

U20W Pole Vault
#

Perf

A ~NOOONOTW

66
33
22
88
7
44
55

Perf

W~NoOOoOONRFE D

44
22
11
77

Perf
8

Name

36.95 Grace Hailstone (U17W)
34.45 Taylor Langford-Smith
34.19 Natalie Whisken (U17W)
32.73 Hoally Stroud
26.03 Samantha McCann (U17W)
24.82 Geogie Parks (U17W)
17.93 Tessa Shipton (U17W)
28.55 Giselle Cooper
21.57 Emma Kirk-Odunubi
20.57 Liana Simms
19.63 Suzie Collins
13.99 Alice Reynolds
10.48 Polly Hownsome (U17W)

8.7 Charlie Carter

Name

5.22 Katie Hardcastle

5.1 Lauren Marlow (U17W)
4.82 Katrina White (U17W)
4.45 Amy de Beaux

4.1 Megan Fry
3.99 Kirsten Burley (U17W)
3.53 Brittany Saville [2nd]
5.06 Natalie Godden (U17W)
4.31 Holly Beth Hassel
4.02 Donna Mulholland
3.64 Geogie Parks (U17W)

Name
1.7 Suzie Collins

Team

Brighton & Hove

City of Portsmouth
Bournemouth & Poole
Guildford & Godalming
Southampton

Havant & Isle of Wight
Chichester

Guildford & Godalming
Brighton & Hove
Bournemouth & Poole
Southampton

Havant & Isle of Wight
Chichester

City of Portsmouth

Team

Chichester
Basingstoke & Andover
Bournemouth & Poole
Guildford & Godalming
Southampton

Havant & Isle of Wight
Brighton & Hove
Chichester
Bournemouth & Poole
Basingstoke & Andover
Havant & Isle of Wight

Team
Southampton



U20W Shot
#

U20W Triple Jump
#

U20W 4x100m Relay
#

U20W 4x400m Relay
#
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7
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88
44
22

W ~N oo
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Perf Name

9.54 Emma Kirk-Odunubi
8.82 Natalie Whisken (U17W)
7.89 Alice Reynolds

6.3 Tessa Shipton (U17W)
6.29 Jenny Beckingham
6.78 Aimee Buckett (U17W)
6.52 Ellie Wollcott (U17W)
6.22 Jo Bottell
5.06 Sophie Barratt (U17W)
4.52 Liana Simms

Perf Name
10.06 Gabbi Harris
9.42 Alex Friday (U17W)
9.33 Jo Bottell
8.94 Rebecca Pritchard (U17W)
8.71 Aimee Buckett (U17W)
8.2 Ami Nash (U17W)
9.21 Vicki Vinter
8.89 Sophie Barratt (U17W)

Perf Name
52.5 Natalie Godden, Isobel Brown, Alex Friday, Katie Hardcastle
53.1 Suzie Collins, Megan Fry, Jo Bottell, Becky Kidson
56.7 Paige Baldwyn, Kirsten Burley (U17W), Alice Reynolds, Aimee Buckett (U17W)
61.6 Emily Leppard, Gabby Harris, Rachel Thitheridge, Grace Halestone

Perf Name
04:18.2 Hannah Musker, Jenny Beckingham, Mhairi-Clair Stewart, Becky Kidson (U17W)
04:25.4 Lucy Thraves, Beth Garland, Georina Warner, Isobel Brown
04:46.7 Angel Collins [2nd], Ellie Wollcott, Brittany Saville [2nd], Rachel Titheridge
04:47.9 Ami Nash, Lauren Marlow, Katie Smith, Charlotte Chalwin
04:51.7 Geogie Parks (U17W), Amy Bream, Kirsten Burley (U17W), Sarah Johnson

Team

Brighton & Hove
Bournemouth & Poole
Havant & Isle of Wight
Chichester
Southampton

Havant & Isle of Wight
Brighton & Hove
Southampton
Chichester
Bournemouth & Poole

Team

Brighton & Hove
Chichester
Southampton

Guildford & Godalming
Havant & Isle of Wight
Basingstoke & Andover
Southampton
Chichester

Team

Chichester
Southampton

Havant & Isle of Wight
Brighton & Hove

Team

Southampton
Chichester

Brighton & Hove
Basingstoke & Andover
Havant & Isle of Wight



